

TOWN OF MANCHESTER  
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT  
494 MAIN STREET  
MANCHESTER, CT 06040

BID TABULATION FOR BID #21/22-10  
DURANT STREET NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENTS  
BID OPENING: JULY 20, 2021 AT 2:00 P.M.

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	DeRita and Sons Construction Co., Inc.		B&W Paving & Landscaping LLC		Colossale Concrete Inc		Baltazar Contractors, Inc.		Empire Paving Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
2	EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	1725	\$30.00	\$51,750.00	\$25.00	\$43,125.00	\$29.00	\$50,025.00	\$30.00	\$51,750.00	\$32.00	\$55,200.00
3	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION	CY	25	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$240.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
4	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	CY	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
5	GRANULAR FILL	CY	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
6	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	CY	575	\$60.00	\$34,500.00	\$45.00	\$25,875.00	\$80.00	\$46,000.00	\$60.00	\$34,500.00	\$55.00	\$31,625.00
7	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	SY	10350	\$3.00	\$31,050.00	\$1.00	\$10,350.00	\$1.50	\$15,525.00	\$1.50	\$15,525.00	\$2.00	\$20,700.00
8	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	120	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$6.25	\$750.00
9	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIR (LOCAL ROAD)	SY	1500	\$24.00	\$36,000.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$36.00	\$54,000.00	\$21.00	\$31,500.00	\$23.00	\$34,500.00
10	HMA S0.5	TON	940	\$84.00	\$78,960.00	\$90.00	\$84,600.00	\$94.00	\$88,360.00	\$90.00	\$84,600.00	\$95.50	\$89,770.00
11	HMA S1.0	TON	1870	\$84.00	\$157,080.00	\$88.00	\$164,560.00	\$94.00	\$175,780.00	\$90.00	\$168,300.00	\$95.65	\$178,865.50
12	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST	EST	N/A	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1800	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$7.50	\$13,500.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00
14	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	SF	150	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.50	\$4,575.00
15	RESET PAVERS	SF	150	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
16	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	1100	\$48.00	\$52,800.00	\$45.00	\$49,500.00	\$52.00	\$57,200.00	\$50.00	\$55,000.00	\$78.00	\$85,800.00
17	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (IN ISLAND)	SY	115	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$55.00	\$6,325.00	\$55.00	\$6,325.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$88.00	\$10,120.00
18	EXTRUDED CONCRETE CURB	LF	5000	\$7.00	\$35,000.00	\$15.00	\$75,000.00	\$8.50	\$42,500.00	\$8.00	\$40,000.00	\$6.50	\$32,500.00
19	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
20	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN WITH CONCRETE CURB INLET	EA	9	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$32,400.00	\$6,200.00	\$55,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$39,600.00
21	RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP (NEW TOP)	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
22	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	EA	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
23	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	3015	\$95.00	\$286,425.00	\$115.00	\$346,725.00	\$84.00	\$253,260.00	\$98.00	\$295,470.00	\$72.50	\$218,587.50
24	8" - 1/8 DUCTILE IRON BEND	EA	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$530.00	\$4,770.00
25	8" DUCTILE IRON CAP	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
26	8" GATE VALVE	EA	10	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00
27	8" x 8" DUCTILE IRON TEE	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
28	1" COPPER SERVICE	EA	87	\$2,400.00	\$208,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$156,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$208,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$217,500.00	\$4,595.00	\$399,765.00
29	REPLACE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$32,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00
30	WATER BYPASS PIPING	LF	1000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$31.00	\$31,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
31	SILT SACK	EA	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
32	RESTORATION OF LAWN AREAS	SY	2500	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$13.00	\$32,500.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$14.40	\$36,000.00
33	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	DAYS	80	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$350.00	\$28,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$750.00	\$60,000.00
34	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGERS)	HRS	1280	\$58.00	\$74,240.00	\$65.00	\$83,200.00	\$56.00	\$71,680.00	\$30.00	\$38,400.00	\$52.00	\$66,560.00
35	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICERS)	EST	NA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
36	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	HRS	25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
37	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	TON	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
38	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	HRS	25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
39	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,310.00	\$3,310.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>				<b>\$ 1,265,240.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,311,270.00</b>		<b>\$1,333,810.00</b>		<b>\$1,363,595.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,811,188.00</b>	